-OP \$40.00 33587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalina Restaurant Group, Inc.		04/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrows Restaurants, Inc.	
Street Address:	5780 Fleet Street, Suite 250	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3358746	JUMPY MONKEY SUNDAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)764-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 699-2651

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: K. Danica Ray

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T06151US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Danica Ray
Signature:	/kdray/
Date:	04/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0686

900105485

Total Attachments: 2 source=Jumpy Monkey Sundae#page1.tif source=Jumpy Monkey Sundae#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Catalina Restaurant Group Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5780 Fleet Street, Suite 250, Carlsbad, California 92008, is the owner of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark JUMPY MONKEY SUNDAE (the "Mark"), which was registered on December 25, 2007, registration number 3,358,746;

WHEREAS, Carrows Restaurants, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, having a principal place of business at 5780 Fleet Street, Suite 250, Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

Dated: April 1, 2007

ASSIGNOR:

CATALINA RESTAURANT GROUP INC.

Name:

Samuel Nicholas Borgese

Title: CEQ

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0688

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Diego On April 22,2008 before me, personally appearedSamue	Sheri Wade Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Unicholas Boggese Name(s) of Signer(s)
Though the information below is not required by la	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 04/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0689